TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAVID W. MAHON		07/24/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES HOLDING, LLC
Street Address:	5348 Vegas Drive
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89108
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90706399	21 OR NOTHING
Serial Number:	90706967	COLOR CARD INSURANCE
Serial Number:	90707502	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 ONE TWO THREE FO
Serial Number:	90706865	DOUBLE NATURAL
Serial Number:	90707128	DRAW 21
Serial Number:	90707170	DRAW ZERO
Serial Number:	90706254	FULL COLOR
Serial Number:	88032641	FULL COLOR
Serial Number:	90706420	FULL COLOR BACCARAT
Serial Number:	90706171	FULL COLOR CARDS
Serial Number:	90706309	FULL COLOR CASINO
Serial Number:	90706211	FULL COLOR GAMES
Serial Number:	90706359	FULL COLOR GAMING SYSTEM
Serial Number:	90706498	FULL COLOR SOLITAIRE
Serial Number:	90707200	IMPOSSIBLE SPLITS
Serial Number:	90706821	NATURAL 21
Serial Number:	90706896	NATURAL ZERO
Serial Number:	90706531	SUPER NATURAL
Serial Number:	90707479	THE JACKPOT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0349 900709270

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90707082	WHITE CARD INSURANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900

Email: pto@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELIZABETH A. JUE

SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth A. Jue/

DATE SIGNED: 07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0350

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DAVID W. MAHON**, an Individual and citizen of the United States of America, whose address is 5348 Vegas Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89108 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), has used and is the owner of the following marks and registration.

Mark 21 OR NOTHING	<u>Serial No.</u> 90/706399	Filed May 12, 2021	<u>Docket No.</u> 206383
COLOR CARD INSURANCE	90/707967	May 12, 2021	206400
CROWN OF CARDS (design)	90/707502	May 12, 2021	206387
DOUBLE NATURAL	90/706865	May 12, 2021	206397
DRAW 21	90/ 707128	May 12, 2021	206425
DRAW ZERO	90/707170	May 12, 2021	206426
FULL COLOR	90/706254	May 12 2021	206376
FULL COLOR	88/032641	July 10, 2018	
FULL COLOR BACCARAT	90/706420	May 12, 2021	206388
FULL COLOR CARDS	90/706171	May 12, 2021	206353
FULL COLOR CASINO	90/706309	May 12, 2021	206378
FULL COLOR GAMES	90/706211	May 12, 2021	206355
FULL COLOR GAMING SYSTEM	90/706359	May 12, 2021	206379
FULL COLOR SOLITAIRE	90/706498	May 12 ,2021	206392
IMPOSSIBLE SPLITS	90/707200	May 12, 2021	206427
NATURAL 21	90/706821	May 12, 2021	206395
NATURAL ZERO	90/706896	May 12, 2021	206398

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0351

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 206445

SUPER NATURAL	90/706531	May 12, 2021	206393
THE JACKPOT (and design)	90/707479	May 12, 2021	206447
WHITE CARD INSURANCE	90/707082	May 12, 2021	206422

WHEREAS, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES HOLDING, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 5348 Vegas Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89108 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the said registration.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the marks and their registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and their registrations.

Date July 24, 2022	Ву	
	DAVID W. MAHON	
	APPLICANT AND OWNER	

OSB/eaj

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 07/26/2022